
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. . 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 
CITY OF SAN MATEO TO CONTINUE PROVIDING FIREARM RELINQUISHMENT 

AND ENFORCEMENT SERVICES, INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF THE 
AGREEMENT BY $600,000 FOR A NEW TOTAL OBLIGATION AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $1,300,000 AND EXTENDING THE TERM BY 2 YEARS FOR A REVISED 

TERM OF NOVEMBER 21, 2022, THROUGH NOVEMBER 20, 2026 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, the San Mateo County Gun Relinquishment Task Force (“GRTF”) is 

a unit, within the San Mateo County District Attorney’s Office, led by the District 

Attorney Chief Inspector or Senior Inspector (“DA Inspector”) comprised of law 

enforcement officers from the County and its cities and towns; and 

WHEREAS, the purpose of the GRTF is to coordinate and share resources 

among the law enforcement agencies in the County to more effectively enforce 

unlawful firearm possession laws, in the interest of promoting safety and reducing gun 

violence in the County; and 

WHEREAS, the County has partnered with the City of San Mateo to assign one 

or more peace officer “Officer(s)”) to the GRTF to staff the GRTF and support its efforts 

related to enforcing state and local firearm laws, firearms relinquishment, detection of 

armed prohibited persons, and to improve coordination among the various local law 

enforcement agencies within the County; and 



 

 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute an amendment to the Agreement 

between the County and the City of San Mateo for firearm relinquishment and 

enforcement services to extend the term through November 20th 2026, and to increase 

the amount authorized to the expended under the agreement to $1,300,000; and 

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with form of such amendment and 

has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter the 

amendment. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors by adoption of this resolution hereby authorizes the District 

Attorney of the County of San Mateo or Designee to execute said agreement 

amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo. 

              BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District Attorney (DA) or DA’s designee 

is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s maximum 

fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract 

term and/or services so long as the modified term of services is/are within the current 

or revised fiscal provisions.  

*   *   *   *   *   * 


